# CH \$40.00 302549

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORAFOL Americas, Inc.		06/28/2013	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orafol Merger Sub LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Oracal Parkway	
City:	Black Creek	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31308	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3025496	COMMAND FORM TECHNOLOGY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8049167270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 804-916-7160

Email: trademarksri@leclairryan.com
Correspondent Name: Edward T. White/LeClairRyan

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29550.0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
SIGNATURE:	/Edward T. White/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=CT & DE SOS Docs - OAI CT and Merger Sub 2013-Jun-28#page1.tif source=CT & DE SOS Docs - OAI CT and Merger Sub 2013-Jun-28#page2.tif

source=CT & DE SOS Docs - OAI CT and Merger Sub 2013-Jun-28#page3.tif source=CT & DE SOS Docs - OAI CT and Merger Sub 2013-Jun-28#page4.tif source=CT & DE SOS Docs - OAI CT and Merger Sub 2013-Jun-28#page5.tif source=CT & DE SOS Docs - OAI CT and Merger Sub 2013-Jun-28#page6.tif source=CT & DE SOS Docs - OAI CT and Merger Sub 2013-Jun-28#page7.tif

I hardly cartily that this is a true copy of record in this Citics

In Table 1000, whose  $\ell$ , I have horsested and my hard, and affine  $\ell$  the Section and State, at Hardwell, the 28th day of  $J_{DD}e$  A.D. 20.

#### SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P.O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

JUNE 28,2013

CSC THE UNITED STATES CORPORATION 59 DOGWOOD ROAD WETHERSFIELD, CT 06109

RE: Acceptance of Business Filing

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of a filing for the following business:

ORAFOL MERGER SUB LLC

Work Order Number: 2013184702-001 Business Filing Number: 0004886018 Type of Request: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

File Date/Time: JUN 28 2013 09:34 AM

Effective Date/Time:

Work Order Payment Received: 110.00

Payment Received: 110.00

Business Id: 0000000

PATRICIA SHANAHAN Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6003 WWW.CONCORD.SOTS.CT.GOV

#### BUSINESS FILING REPORT

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2013184702-001 BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0004886018

SURVIVING BUSINESS NAME: FOREIGN UNAUTHORIZED BUSINESS

BUSINESS LOCATION:

TERMINATING BUSINESS NAMES:

ORAFOL AMERICAS INC.

\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## ORAFOL AMERICAS INC. (a Connecticut corporation)

#### AND

#### ORAFOL MERGER SUB LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

- 1. In accordance with an Agreement and Plan of Merger duly entered into (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>"), ORAFOL Americas Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "<u>Terminating Corporation</u>"), desires to merge (the "<u>Merger</u>") with and into ORAFOL Merger Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>"), pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act (the "<u>CBCA</u>") and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>").
  - 2. The name of the surviving company is ORAFOL Merger Sub LLC.
- 3. The Plan of Merger was duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the sole shareholder and the board of directors of the Terminating Corporation in the manner required by Sections 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive, of the CBCA and the Terminating Corporation's certificate of incorporation.
- 4. The Plan of Merger was duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Company and the Terminating Corporation in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and the Surviving Company's certificate of formation.
- 5. The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Company
  - 6. This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger, shall be effective on June 28, 2013.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

602199444.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said the undersigned have caused this certificate to be duly executed, this day of June, 2013.

ORAFOL AMERICAS INC.

Name: Christoph Lange

Title: Secretary

ORAFOL MERGER SUB LLC

Name: Christoph Large

Title: Secretary

# Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ORAFOL AMERICAS INC.", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ORAFOL MERGER SUB LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ORAFOL MERGER SUB LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 8:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

5350747 8100M

DATE: 06-28-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0549953

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0106** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130827970

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:33 AM 06/28/2013 FILED 08:26 AM 06/28/2013 SRV 130827970 - 5350747 FILE

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

of

#### ORAFOL AMERICAS INC.

(a Connecticut corporation)

and

#### ORAFOL MERGER SUB LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is ORAFOL Merger Sub LLC (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Company is ORAFOL Americas Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "<u>Terminating Corporation</u>").

**SECOND:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Company and the Terminating Corporation.

THIRD:

The name of the Surviving Company is ORAFOL Merger Sub LLC.

FOURTH:

The merger is to become effective on June 28, 2013.

**FIFTH:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at, 1100 Oracal Parkway, Black Creek, GA 31308, the place of business of the Surviving Company.

**SIXTH:** A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

**SEVENTH:** The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be its Certificate of Formation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said the Surviving Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this tay of June, 2013.

ORAFOL MERGER SUB LLC

Name: Christoph Lange

Title: Secretary

602199434.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0107

**RECORDED: 05/04/2015**